COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 17
Department of Public Works

255 North Forbes Street DATE; October 17, 2018
Lakeport, CA 95453

PROJECT: Eastlake Elementary SRTS & CDBG Project
Federal Project No. SRTSL-5914 (097)

CONTRACTOR: Granite Construction Company
1324 South State Street
Ukiah, CA 95482

Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Balancing of Contract ltem Quantities 0 -$11,900.00
2 Balancing of CCO#1 Job Site Trailer 0 -$4,447.72
0 -$16,347.72
REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Balances all contract items to reflect actual in place quantities.
See attachment A for details.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 90 Days
TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): 41 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 131 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,163,647.54
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 356,197.39
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: -16,347.72
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $5,493,497.21

ACCEPTED: CONTR OR

By: @W‘b tht [l PM o/17 (e
Name and Title te
RECOMMENDED:
By: Scott De Leon, Director
Department of Public Works Name and Title Date

APPROVED: OWNER

By: Jim Steele, Chair
Board of Supervisors Name and Title Date




Altachment A Eastlake Elementary SRTS CDBG Projecl
CCO#17 Bid No. 16-16
Federal Aid SRTSL-5914(097)
Balancing of Final In Place Quantities

CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL IN PLACE
QUANTITIES DIFFERENCE
(3 S ESTIMATED UNIT OF Bl
ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | MEASURE | UNIT COST TOTAL
MOBILIZATION 1 LS $244,000.00 $244.000.00
POTHOLE UTILITIES 1 LS 50,000.00 50.000.00
TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL 90 DAY 2,000.00 180.000.00
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 7,780.00 7.780.00
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP L 80,000.00 80,000.00
[} TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING { MARKINGS 5010 L 4.32 255863 20
7 CONSTRUCTION JOBSITE MANAGEMENT LS 125.000.00 125.000.00|
8 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST 20 DAY 825.00 16.500.00/
° CONSTRUCTION STAKING L. 37.500.00 37,500.00
10 MISCELLANEOUS DEMOLITION L 15.000.00 15.000.00
1 REMOVE TREES AND STUMPS LS 13.400.00 13.400.00|
12 DRIVEWAY EXCAVATION (F) 238 cY 150,00 35.700.00|
13 (SRADE AND PLACE TOPSOIL 110 [34 100.00 11.000.00,
14 GRADE SWALE & INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERT (STA 1034+00 LT) 1 LS 8.500.00 8,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXCAVATION AND FILL {(DETAIL 6, SHEET D6} [ cY 0.00 0.00
16 SHOULDER BACKING 240 LF 12.00 2.880.00 X X
17 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (F) 410 cY 225 00 0.00] 0.00
18 MISCELLANEQUS HMA 28 TON 120.00 0.00 0.00
19 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING 2,003 SF 10.00 00 0.00|
20 3 INCH MILL & PLACE HMA 21,932 SF 5.00 .00 0.00
21 |REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT (0 35' HMA) CALTRANS 19265 SF 10.00 .00 0.00
22 RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT (3* HMA — 9" AB) COUNTY 11.422 SF 9.00 0.00 0.00
23 DRIVEWAY PAVING (2 5~ 5" AS) 11.014 SF 5.00 0.00 0.00
24 HMA BERM 138 LF 55.00 0.00 0.00,
25 SIDEWALK AND RAMPS 23.872 SF 24,50 584.864.00 .00 0.00!
25 DRIVEWAY APPROACHES 12,600 SF 25,00 315.000.00 .00 0.00
27 24 INCH CURB AND GUTTER (CALTRANS TYPE A2 CURB) 3.777 LF B80.00 302.160.00 .00 0.00
28 CONCRETE GUTTER 3,107 SE 30.00 3107.00 93.210.00 0.00 0.00
29 CLRB BEHIND SIDEWALK (0" TO %) 353 LF 15.00 353.00 5,295.00 0.00 .00/
30 TRUNCATED DOMES 543 SF 5500 ¥ 543.00 35,385.00 0.00 .00
31 STANDING CURE CALTRANS TYPE AY 1.142 LF 33.00 1142.00 37.886.00' 0.00 00,
3z BACK OF WALK CURB (DETAIL 8, SHEET D3) a70 115.00 470.00 111,550.nn| .00 .00
33 INTEGRAL CURB 337 48.00 16,176.00 .00 0.00
34 COUNTY CURB QUTLET TYPE 8" 27 350.00 | 9.450.00 00 0.00
35 3 FOOT RETAINING WALL 170 £00.00 102.000.00 .00 0.00]
36 4 FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL 410 600.00 46:000.00 0.00 0.00
37 4'-8" GALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL 227 500.00 36.200.00 0.00 0.00
38 Ie FOOT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL 256 B00.00 53,600.00 0.00 0.00
38 CALTRANS TYPE 600 BARRIER B33 86.00 78.798.00' 0.00 0.00
40 |6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING 1.033 20.00 20.660.00 .00 0.00
41 STAIR TREAD INSERT (DETAIL 2, SHEET D8) 5 75.00 .00 0.00
42 HANDRAILS (DETAILS 3 & 5§, SHEET D8) 25 200.00 .00 0.00
43 INTEGRAL CURB AT 13221 EAST HIGHWAY 20 5] 50.00 .00 0.00
44 STONE WALL LF 0.00 00 0.00
45 UNIT MASONRY WALL 320 LF 300,00 .00 0.00
45 COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 300 TYPE A INLET EA 0.00 .00 0.00
47 COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 305 DROP INLET EA 3,500.00 .00 0.00
48 CALTRANS TYPE G3 INLET EA 3.500.00 0.00 0.00
49 CALTRANS TYPE G4 INLET EA .500.00 | 3,500,00 0.00 0.00
50 CALTRANS TYPE OMPI INLET EA .500.00 .00 3.500.00 .00
51 REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (G2) 2 EA .500.00 2.00 r,uoc_oul .00
52 REPLACE EXISTING CLISTOM INLETS (GDO) EA .500.00 i 3,500.00 00
53 CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (24" DIAMETER OR LESS) 4 EA .000.00 .00
54 CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (GREATER THAN 24" DIAMETER) 3 EA 1.000.00 .00
55 48" x 20" PRECAST CONCRETE HOX CULVERT B4 LF 1,100.00 .00
56 38" X 23" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE — CLASS 2 166 LF 650.00 .00
57 18 INCH HDPE 555 LF 230.00 127.650.00 .00
58 18 INCH CSP 12 LF 200.00 2,400.00 .00
59 27" X 21" ARCH CMP 72 LF 300.00 23.700.00 0.00
80 ||21NGH TRENCH DRAIN AND GRATE 98 LF 300.00 0.00
81 |12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN INLETS AND GRATE 2 EA 200.00 0.00
62 8 INCH SDR 26 PVC PIPE 7 LF 10.00 0.00
63 TRENCH DRAIN METAL TRANSITION PIECES (4) LS 750.00 0.00
64 4 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE 1,156 LF 39.00 0.00:
85 S INCH THICK SMALL ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION WITH FABRIC 191 SF 20.00 0.00
65 INSTALL SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH FOUNDATIONS 33 EA 12.32500 0.00
67 REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING — THERMOPLASTIC 17,840 LF .85 0.00
88 DETAIL 22 ~ THEAMOPLASTIC 228 LF 20 0.00
69 DETAIL 32 — THERMOPLASTIC B8.920 LF 35 0.00
70 DETAIL 39 — THERMOPLASTIC 15730 LF 0.78 0.00
7 STOP LEGEND — THERMOPLASTIC 17 EA 160.00 0.00
¥ |BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON — THERMOPLASTIC 12 EA 120.00 0.00
7 CROSSWALK MARKINGS — THERMOPLASTIC 7.183 SF 6.25 0.00
74 LIMIT LINE — THERMOPLASTIC 45 LF 12.00 0.00
75 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST 28 EA 173.00 0.00
76 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST 8 EA 320.00 60.00 0.00
7T INSTALL PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS 5177 LF A5 17.880 .85 0.00
78 INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX 2,842 Sy .90 3.241.80)| 0.00
73 ADJUST WATER VALVE 29 EA 350.00 10,150.00] 0.00
80 | ADJLIST WATER METER EA 350.00 .00
81 ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT 2 EA 350.00 .00
CCO D1 |JOB TRAILER COST SHARING :] Months 1.482.58 444772
CCO02 |ADDITIONAL TREE REMOVAL FIELD DIRECTED 1 EA 582765 0.00
CCO 03 [D! G4 36 INCH PIPE CONFLICT EA 18.035.14 0.00
CCO 04 |SS LATERAL CONFLICTS AT NW WALL EA 8.024.91 0,00
CCOD05  |CLOCWD INFRASTRUCTURE WORK EA 26.622.52 0.00
MITIGATION FOR UNFORESEEN CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, EA
CCO 06 |UNKNOWN STORM DRAIN AT BOX CULVERT 1 53.295.40 0.00
UNFORESEEN CONCRETE & UTILITY CONFLICT ELIPTICAL SD & EA
CCO 07 _|CIPDL 1 38.310.58 38.310.58 1.00 0.00 0.00.
CCO08 |HDPE CONFLICT WiTH WATER VALVES LAKE AREA 1 EA 10.735.25 10.735.25
CCO08 |CAL-TRANS K RAIL BARRIER CUSHION REPLACEMENT 1 EA 8.600.683 860063
VALLEY HIGH SD WORK CONFLICT WITH UNKNOWN WATER EA
CCO 10 |LINE -- CLOCWD 1 18.919.72 18.919.72
IPRODUCTION SLOW DOWN AREA OF FIRE HOUSE GRADING EA
CCo AND SW/C/G/DUE TO WATERLINE BREAKS 18,197.56 18.197.56
CCO 12 |TYPE 60 BARRIER DRAIN EXTRA WORK EA 10,844.19 10,044 18
CCO RELOCATE FLASHING BEACON CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES EA 15.798.14 15.798.14
CCO 14 [FIRE HYDRANTS & WATER METERS ID AS MOVE BY OTHERS EA 30.982.79 30.982.79
[e]e]0] REPLACEMENT OF COLLAPSED ROCK WALL EA 43.380.85 43,390.86!
EA 35.550.45 35.650.45
TOTAL CDGB & SRTS BASE BID 61,




Aftachment A

CCO#17

Eastlake Elementary SRTS CDBG Projecl

Batancing of Final In Place Quantities

Bid No. 16-16
Federal Aid SRTSL-5914(097)

CONTRAGCT AMOUNT FINSLINIEERCE
QUANTITIES DIFFERENCE
SRTS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 ESTIMATED UNIT OF
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | MEASURE | UNIT COST TOTAL QTY /% TOTAL QTY /% TOTAL
MOBILIZATION 1 LS 5,000,00 1.00 .00
POTHOLE UTILITIES 1 LS 3,000.00 .00
| TRAFFIC AND PEDESTRIAN CONTROL S0 DAY 150.00 .00
CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 500.00 00
|TEMPORARV EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP LS 3.458.00 .00
|TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCING | MARKINGS LF 0.00 .00
CONSTRUCTION JOBSITE MANAGEMENT LS 5,000.00 |
|CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST 20 DAY 825.00 %
y | CONSTRUGTION STAKING K 3.000.00 K .00
10 ]MISQELIANEOUSDEMDLI’T]ON L. 1.000.00 .00 0.00
11 REMOVE TREES AND STUMPS L 12.500.00 X .00 .00
12 ORIVEWAY EXCAVATION (F) 0 cY 0.00 0.00 3.00 .00 I
13 GRADE AND PLACE TOPSOIL 9 CcY 100,00 900.00 .00 -9.00 -900.00
14 GRADE SWALE & INSTALL DRIVEWAY CULVERT (STA 1034+00 LT) ] LS 0.00 .00 .00 0.00]
15 MISCELLANEOUS EXCAVATION AND FILL [DETAIL 6, SHEET D8} 34 CY 85.00 .00 2,210.00 .00 0.00]
16 SHOULDER BACKING 235 LF 12.00 .00 2,820.00 0.00 0.00/
17 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (F) 0 CY 0.00 00 0.00] 0.00!
18 |MISCELLANEOUS HMA 1 TON 120.00 .00 0.00] 0.00|
19 MISCELLANEOUS PAVING 55 SF 20.00 . 0.00] 0.00)
20 3 INCH MILL & PLACE HMA 2182 SF .00 1 0.00 0.00]
21 REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT (0 35' HMA) CALTRANS 227 SF .00 24 0.00/ 0.00)
22 RECONSTRUCT PAVEMENT [3' HMA — 9" AS) COUNTY 5277 SF .00 0.00 0.00
23 DRIVEWAY PAVING (2 5* — 6" AB) SF .00 0.00/ 0.00
24 HMA BERM LF .00 0.00) 0.00
25 SIDEWALK AND RAMPS 2218 SF 14.00 0.00 0.00
28 |DRI\/EWAV APPROACHES 2119 Sk 18.00 0.00) 0,00
27 24 INCH CURB AND GUTTER {CALTRANS TYPE A2 CURB) 622 LF 82.00 ; 0.00 0.00/
28 CONCRETE GUTTER 27 SF 23.00 621.00 0.00 0.00
29 CURB BEHINDG SIOEWALK (0° TO 9°) 4i LF 15.00 660.00 0.00 0.00
30 TRUNCATED DOMES 27 SF 35.00 87200 0.00 0.00
31 BTANDING CURS CALTRANS TYPE A1 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 BACK OF WALK CURB (DETAIL 8, SHEET D3) LF 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33 INTEGRAL CURS LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00,
34 COUNTY CURS QUTLET TYPE "B" LF 250,00 1.500.00 0.00 0.00:
35 3 FOOT RETAINING WALL LF 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
36 4 FODT CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL LF 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
37 4'-8" CALTRANS STANDARD RETAINING WALL LF .00 0.00 .00 0.00
38 8 FOOT CALTRANG STANDARD RETAINING WALL LF .00 0.00 .00 0.00
38 CALTRANS TYPE 60D BARRIER LF .00 0.00 .00 0.00
40 6 INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING SF .00 J .00 0.00
41 |r;'mn TREAD INSERT (DETAIL 2. SHEET Da) LF 0.00 .00 0.00
42 HANDRAILS {DETAILS 3 & 5, SHEET DB) LF 0.00 .ODI 0.00
43 |INTEGRAL CURS AT 13221 EAST HIGHWAY 20 LF 0.00 .00 .00
44 |s‘r0Nr= WALL a5 LF 160.00 .00 .00
45 UNIT MASONRY WALL 0 LF 0.00 .00 .00
48 |CO|JNTY STANDARD PLAN 300 TYFE A INLET EA 2,500.00 .00 .00
47 COUNTY STANDARD PLAN 305 DROP INLET EA .00 .00 0.00
48 CALTRANS TYPE GI INLET EA .00 .00 0.00
49 CALTRANS TYPE G4 INLET EA .00 0.00 0.00
50 CALTRANS TYPE OMPI INLET EA .00 0.00 2.00
51 REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (G2} EA 000 0.00 0.00
52 REPLACE EXISTING CUSTOM INLETS (GDO) EA 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (24" DIAMETER OR LESS) EA 1.000.00 000 000
54 CONNECT PIPE TO EXISTING INLET (GREATER THAN 24° DIAMETER) 1] EA 0.00 0.00 0.00)
55 48" x 20" PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT [+] LF 0.00 0.00 0.00)
58 36" X 73" REINFORCED CONCRETE ARCH PIPE ~CLASS 2 4] LF 0.00 0.00/ 0.00
57 18 INCH HDPE o LF 0.00 0,00 0.00
58 18 INCH €SP 0 LF 0.00 0,00 0.00)
59 277 X 21" ARCH CMP '] LF 0.00 .00 0.00
60 12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN AND GRATE [ LF 0.00 00 0.00]
81 12 INCH TRENCH DRAIN INLETS AND GRATE 0 EA 0.00 00 0.00
62 |a INCH SDR 26 PVC PIPE LF 0.00 .00/ 0.00]
B3 TRENCH DRA(N METAL TRANSITION PIECES (4) LS 0.00 .00 .00
4 F FOOQT CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 0.00 0.00 .00
5 5 INCH THICK SMALL ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION WITH FABRIC SF 0.00 0.00 00|
&8 INSTALL SOLAR STREET LIGHTS WITH FOUNDATIONS EA 0.00 0.00 00!
57 REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING - THERMOPLASTIC LF 0.00 0.00 0.00/
BB DETAIL 22 — THERMOPLASTIC LF 0.00 0.00 0.00
B9 |DETML 32 - THERMOPLASTIC LF 0.00 0.00 0.00
70 DETAIL 39 - THERMOPLASTIC 613 LF 0.78 0.00 a0,
STOP LEGEND — THERMOPLASTIC EA 0.00 0.00 00|
2 BIKE LANE SYMBOL WITH PERSON — THERMOPLASTIC EA 120.00 0.00 .00
CROSSWALK MARKINGS - THERMOPLASTIC 480 SF 25 0.00 0.00]
74 LIMIT LINE — THERMOPLASTIC 0 LF 00 0.00 0.00
75 REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST 5 EA 320.00 0.00 0.00)
76 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST [1] EA .00 0.00 0.00,
i7 INSTALL PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS 380 |-F. 4.50 0.00 0.00
70 INSTALL BONDED FIBER MATRIX 217 SY 13.00 .00 0.00
79 ADJUST WATER VALVE EA 350.00 .00 0.00
B0 ADJUST WATER METER EA 350.00 .00 0.00
81 ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT EA 0.00 X C.D_Cl 0.00
TOTAL SRTS ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID 1 2573!3.14' -500.00
TOTAL $5,509,844.93 $5,493,497.21 -16,347.72






